
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                            Southern District of Mississippi

In re:                                                              Case No. 14-51667-KMS
Mississippi Phosphates Corporation                                  Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
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Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Feb 22, 2015.
db            #+Mississippi Phosphates Corporation,   601 Industrial Road,   Pascagoula, MS 39581-3233
aty            +Brian S. Hermann,   Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton Garrison LLP,   1285 Avenue of the Americas,
                 New York, NY 10019-6031
aty            +Derek F. Meek,   Burr & Forman, LLP,   420 North 20th Street,   Birmingham, AL 35203-3284
aty            +Devon J. Eggert,   Freeborn & Peters LLP,   311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000,
                 Chicago, IL 60606-6679
aty            +Diane Meyers,   Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton Garrison LLP,   1285 Avenue of the Americas,
                 New York, NY 10019-6031
aty            +H. Slayton Dabney,   Heller, Draper, Patrick, Horn & Dabney,,   650 Poydras Street,
                 Suite 2500,   New Orleans, LA 70130-6175
aty            +Julie Martinelli,   Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton Garrison LLP,   1285 Avenue of the Americas,
                 New York, NY 10019-6031
aty            +Michael T Fackler,   Milam Howard Nicandri Dees Gillam,   14 East Bay Street,
                 Jacksonville, FL 32202-3413
aty            +Rob Lunsford,   Pollan Dobbs, PLLC,   125 S. Congress St. Ste. 1208,   Jackson, MS 39201-3313
aty             Stephen B. Porterfield,   Sirote & Permutt, PC,   2311 Highland Avenue South,
                 Post Office Box 55727,   Birmingham, AL  35255-5727
aty            +Tobey M. Daluz,   Ballard Spahr LLP,   919 N. Market Street, 11th Floor,
                 Wilmington, DE 19801-3062
aty            +Trevor R. Hoffmann,   Haynes and Boone, LLP,   30 Rockefeller Plaza, 26th Floor,
                 New York, NY 10112-0093
aty            +William H. Patrick, III,   Heller, Draper, Patrick & Horn, L.L.C.,
                 650 Poydras Street, Suite 2500,   New Orleans, LA 70130-6175
aty            +William S. Sugden,   ALSTON & BIRD LLP,   One Atlantic Center,   1201 West Peachtree Street,
                 Atlanta, GA 30309-3424
crcm           +Central Maintenance & Welding, Inc.,   c/o Hugo S. deBeaubien, Shumaker Loop Ke,
                 Bank of America Plaza,   101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2800,   Tampa, FL 33602-5150
fa              Jonathan J. Nash,   Deloitte Transactions/Business Analytics,   400 Wesl 15th Street,
                 Suite 1700,   Austin, TX  78701
cr              Mississippi Power Company,   Balch & Bingham, LLP,   1310 Twenty Fifth Avenue,
                 Gulfport, MS  39501,   UNITED STATES
crcm            Mississippi Power Company,   c/o Paul J. Delcambre, Balch & Bingham L,
                 1310 Twenty Fifth Avenue,   Gulfport, MS  39501-1931,   UNITED STATES
crcm           +OCP S.A.,   c/o Dianne Coffino, Covington & Burling,   The New York Times Building,
                 620 Eighth Avenue,   New York, NY 10018-1618
cr             +RICOH USA INC,   Recovery & Bankruptcy Group,   3920 Arkwright Road, Suite 400,
                 Macon, GA 31210-1748
crcm           +Shrieve Chemical,   c/o Carey Menasco, Liskow & Lewis,   One Shell Square,
                 701 Poydras Street, Suite 5000,   New Orleans, LA 70139-7758
intp           +Trammo, Inc., f/k/a Transammonia, Inc.,   Phelps Dunbar LLP,   4270 I-55 North,
                 Jackson, MS 39211-6391
intp            US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec,   Karl Fingerhood,   PO Box 7611,
                 Washington, DC  20044-7611
cr             +US Fusion, LLC,   2324 S. Commerce Avenue,   Gonzales, LA 70737-5729
3876670        +BROADBILL PARTNERS, LP,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3855856        +BRUNINI GRANTHAM GROWER HEWES PLLC,   JAMES A. MCCULLOUGH II,
                 190 East Capitol Street, Suite 100,   JACKSON, MS 39201-2151
3855858        +BUTLER SNOW LLP,   C MADDUX, J M CARRINGTON, T HEWITT,
                 1020 HIGHLAND COLONY PARKWAY, SUITE 1400,   RIDGELAND, MS 39157-2139
3894945         C Wells,   Mississippi Department of Environmental,   P.O. Box 2261,   Jackson, MS 39225-2261
3855871         CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION,   PO BOX 730681,   DALLAS, TX 75373-0681
3876688        +CITY OF PASCAGOULA,   CODE ENFORCEMENT,   4015 14TH STREET,   PASCAGOULA, MS 39567-2405
3862696        +Central Maint. & Welding, Inc.,   c/o Brad deBeaubien,   101 East Kennedy Blvd., Ste. 2800,
                 Tampa, FL 33602-5150
3891521         City of Pascagoula,   City Attorney,   603 Watts Avenue,   Jackson, MS 39567-4220
3867928        +Clark Monroe,   Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC,   DunbarMonroe, PA,
                 270 Trace Colony Park, Suite A,   Ridgeland, MS 39157-8810
3862640        +Clark Monroe,   Shrieve Chemical Company,   DunbarMonroe, PA,   270 Trace Colony Park, Suite A,
                 Ridgeland, MS 39157-8810
3882719        +D. Sterling Kidd,   Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkow,   PO Box 14167,
                 Jackson, MS 39236-4167
3855901        +DELBERT HOSEMANN,   MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE,   401 MISSISSIPPI STREET,
                 JACKSON, MS 39201-1004
3894950        +David Wheeler,   Wheeler & Wheeler, PLLC,   PO Box 264,   Biloxi, MS 39533-0264
3876749        +HUDSON BAY CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES,   INTERMEDIATE FUND,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,
                 NEW YORK, NY 10017-1407
3876750        +HUDSON BAY FUND, LP,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1407
3891522        +Haynes and Boone LLP,   Lenard M. Parkins,   RE: STUW LLC,   1221 McKinney Street, Ste 2100,
                 Houston, TX 77010-2020
3862699         Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc.,   c/o James A. McCullough, II,
                 Brunini, Grantham, Grower & Hewes, PLLC,   P.O. Drawer 119,   Jackson, MS 39205-0119
3855608        +IRS,   c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney,   1575 20th Avenue, 2nd Floor,   Gulfport, MS 39501-2040
3855990        +JACKSON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION,   PO BOX 1558,   PASCAGOULA, MS 39568-1558
3876881        +JACKSON COUNTY MS CHANCERY CLERK,   TERRY MILLER,   P.O. BOX 998,   PASCAGOULA, MS 39568-0998
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3855991         JACKSON COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY,   PO BOX 70,   PORT OF PASCAGOULA,   PASCAGOULA, MS 39568-0070
3876766        +JACKSON COUNTY, MS AND,   JACKSON COUNTY PORT COMM.,,   PO BOX 720399,   JACKSON, MS 39272-0399
3855993        +JOE TUCKER, TAX COLLECTOR,   PO BOX 998,   JACKSON COUNTY,   PASCAGOULA, MS 39568-0998
3855995         JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,   PO BOX 650215,   DALLAS, TX 75265-0215
3876795        +MDEQ,   515 E. AMITE ST,   JACKSON, MS 39201-2709
3876800        +MILFAM I LP,   3300 South Dixie Highway,   Suite 1-365,   West Palm Beach, FL 33405-1987
3876802        +MISSISSIPPI COURT COLLECTIONS,   26 EASTGATE DRIVE,   BRANDON, MS 39042-2350
3876803        +MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,   500 CLINTON CENTER DRIVE,   CLINTON, MS 39056-5673
3876812        +MS DEPARTMENT OF TRANS.,   401 NORTH WEST STREET,   JACKSON, MS 39201-1010
3856053         MS DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY,   JENNIFER PARISH-MS DEPT OF ENVI QUALITY,   P. O. Box 2339,
                 Jackson, MS 39225-2339
3856055         MS STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH,   BUREAU OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY,   STE U-232,   P. O. Box 1700,
                 Jackson, MS 39215-1700
3876813        +MS STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT,   POST OFFICE BOX 958,   JACKSON, MS 39205-0958
3862697         Mississippi Power Co.,   c/o Paul J. Delcambre, Jr.,   1310 Twenty Fifth Ave.,
                 Gulfport, MS 39501-1931
3856069        +OCP S.A.,   c/o Dianne Coffino,   Covington & Burling, LLP,   620 Eighth Ave.,
                 New York, NY 10018-1572
3856070        +OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE,   CHRISTOPHER J STEISKAL, SR.,
                 501 EAST COURT STREET SUITE 6-430,   JACKSON, MS 39201-5022
3856081        +PHELPS DUNBAR LLP,   J OMARA, R MONTAGUE JR, J HAFTER,   4270 I-55 NORTH,   PO BOX 16114,
                 JACKSON, MS 39236-6114
3876827        +PINE RIVER CREDIT RELATIVE VALUE MASTER FUND LTD,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,
                 NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3876828        +PINE RIVER DEERWOOD FUND LTD.,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3876829        +PINE RIVER FIXED INCOME MASTER FUND LTD,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,
                 NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3876830        +PINE RIVER MAP,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3876831        +PINE RIVER MASTER FUND LTD,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3894951        +Patricia B. Fugee,   One SeaGate,   Suite 1700,   Toledo, OH 43604-1504
3862691        +Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC,   Francis Mayer,   4856 Revere Ave., Ste. A,
                 Baton Rouge, LA 70808-3165
3855609        +SEC,   c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney,   1575 20th Avenue, 2nd Floor,   Gulfport, MS 39501-2040
3855611        +SEC,   c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney,   501 E. Court Street, Ste. 4.430,   Jackson, MS 39201-5025
3894953        +STUW, LLC,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1407
3862692        +Shrieve Chemical,   c/o Carey Menasco,   701 Poydras St., Ste. 5000,
                 New Orleans, LA 70139-7758
3894948        +Steve Bryant,   Locke Lord LLP,   601 Poydras St, Ste 2660,   New Orleans, LA 70130-6032
3862690        +Trammo, Inc.,   c/o James W. O’Mara,   4270 I-55 North,   Jackson, MS 39211-6391
3856182        +UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,   C/O UNITED STATES ATTORNEY‘S OFFICE,
                 501 EAST COURT STREET, SUITE 4.430,   JACKSON, MS 39201-5025
3856187        +UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM,   C/O UNITED STATES ATTORNEY‘S OFFICE,
                 501 EAST COURT STREET, SUITE 4.430,   JACKSON, MS 39201-5025
3876906        +VIRTUS CAPITAL LP,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,   NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401
3894955        +W. Jarrett Little,   Lentz & Little, P.A.,   PO Box 927,   Gulfport, MS 39502-0927
3876909        +WILFRID GLOBAL OPPORTUNITY FUND, LP,   ATTN: STUW, LLC,   777 THIRD AVE.,
                 NEW YORK, NY 10017-1401

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
aty            +E-mail/Text: cstewart@Burr.com Feb 20 2015 20:32:39     Burr & Forman LLP,
                 420 North 20th Street,   Birmingham, AL 35203-3284
3855900        +E-mail/Text: david.usry@usdoj.gov Feb 20 2015 20:32:35     DAVID N USRY,
                 ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY,   501 EAST COURT STREET SUITE 4-430,
                 JACKSON, MS 39201-5022
3855610        +E-mail/Text: david.usry@usdoj.gov Feb 20 2015 20:32:35     IRS,   c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney,
                 501 E. Court Street, Ste. 4.430,   Jackson, MS 39201-5025
3891523         E-mail/Text: BANKRUPTCY.OAC.TAXCOM@DOR.MS.GOV Feb 20 2015 20:32:28     MS State Tax Commission,
                 Bankruptcy Section,   P. O. Box 22808,   Jackson, MS 39225-2808
3855605         E-mail/Text: atlreorg@sec.gov Feb 20 2015 20:32:25     U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission,
                 Office of Reorganization,   950 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900,   Atlanta, GA 30326-1382
                                                                                            TOTAL: 5

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, * duplicate) *****
cr              Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc.
crcm*          +Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc.,   c/o James A. McCullough, II,
                 Brunini Grantham Grower & Hewes, PLLC,   P.O. Drawer 119,   Jackson, MS 39205-0119
crcm*          +Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC,   Francis Mayer,   4856 Revere Avenue, Suite A,
                 Baton Rouge, LA 70808-3165
3876687      ##+CITY OF MOSS POINT TAX COLLECTOR,   4412 DENNY STREET,   MOSS POINT, MS 39563-2806
                                                                                            TOTALS: 1, * 2, ## 1

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Addresses marked ’#’ were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as requiring an update.
While the notice was still deliverable, the notice recipient was advised to update its address with the court
immediately.

Case 14-51667-KMS    Doc 516    Filed 02/22/15    Entered 02/23/15 00:11:18    Desc
 Imaged Certificate of Notice    Page 2 of 9



District/off: 0538-6          User: wwatson               Page 3 of 5                  Date Rcvd: Feb 20, 2015
                              Form ID: hn002kms           Total Noticed: 83

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (continued) *****

Addresses marked ’##’ were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as undeliverable.  Notices
will no longer be delivered by the USPS to these addresses; therefore, they have been bypassed.  The
debtor’s attorney or pro se debtor was advised that the specified notice was undeliverable.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Feb 22, 2015                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on February 20, 2015 at the address(es) listed below:
              Alan Lee Smith   on behalf of Creditor C.E.  McCraw asmith@bakerdonelson.com
              Allison Cecile Carroll   on behalf of Creditor   United States of America on behalf of its Agency 
               the Internal Revenue Service allison.c.carroll@usdoj.gov,  southern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov
              Amy Lassitter St. Pe’   on behalf of Creditor   City Electric Supply Co. astpe@dwwattorneys.com,  
               kwilkinson@dwwattorneys.com
              Andrew R. Wilson   on behalf of Creditor   Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Mississippi 
               awilson@blswlaw.com,  sdaniels@blswlaw.com
              BMC Group, Inc.   ecfservice@bmcgroup.com
              Bess M. Parrish Creswell   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Official Committee of Unsecured 
               Creditors of Mississippi Phosphates Corporation bcreswell@burr.com,  
               mtomes@burr.com;khoffmann@burr.com;dmeek@burr.com;mstinson@burr.com
              Carey L. Menasco   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC 
               clmenasco@liskow.com,  gletman@liskow.com
              Carey L. Menasco   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Shrieve Chemical clmenasco@liskow.com,  
               gletman@liskow.com
              Carter S Dobbs, III   on behalf of Creditor Gregory  McCloud cdobbs@pollandobbs.com,  
               la1@pollandobbs.com
              Christopher James Steiskal, Sr.   on behalf of U.S. Trustee   United States Trustee 
               Christopher.J.Steiskal@usdoj.gov,  
               brian.r.henault@usdoj.gov;terryl.yelverton@usdoj.gov;lois.e.walker@usdoj.gov
              Christopher R. Maddux   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               chris.maddux@butlersnow.com,  
               vj.money@butlersnow.com;velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Christopher R. Maddux   on behalf of Debtor   Sulfuric Acid Tanks Subsidiary, Inc. 
               chris.maddux@butlersnow.com,  
               vj.money@butlersnow.com;velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Christopher R. Maddux   on behalf of Debtor   Ammonia Tank Subsidiary, Inc. 
               chris.maddux@butlersnow.com,  
               vj.money@butlersnow.com;velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Corby Davin Boldissar   on behalf of Creditor   Brock Services, LLC nobankecf@lockelord.com
              David  Wheeler   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. david@wheelerattys.com
              Dean Sterling Kidd   on behalf of Creditor   Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation 
               skidd@bakerdonelson.com
              Douglas C. Noble   on behalf of Creditor   Interoceanic Corporation dnoble@mmqnlaw.com,  
               lrichardson@mmqnlaw.com
              Douglas Scott Draper   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. 
               ddraper@hellerdraper.com,  kfritscher@hellerdraper.com;lwright@hellerdraper.com
              Grover C Monroe, II   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC 
               gcmonroe@dunbarmonroe.com,  slambert@dunbarmonroe.com;mbrown@dunbarmonroe.com
              Grover C Monroe, II   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Shrieve Chemical 
               gcmonroe@dunbarmonroe.com,  slambert@dunbarmonroe.com;mbrown@dunbarmonroe.com
              Hovey Slayton Dabney, Jr.   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. 
               sdabney@hellerdraper.com,  cnobles@hellerdraper.com
              J Mitchell Carrington   on behalf of Debtor   Ammonia Tank Subsidiary, Inc. 
               Mitch.Carrington@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              J Mitchell Carrington   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               Mitch.Carrington@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              J Mitchell Carrington   on behalf of Debtor   Sulfuric Acid Tanks Subsidiary, Inc. 
               Mitch.Carrington@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              James A. McCullough, II   on behalf of Creditor   Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc. 
               jmccullough@brunini.com,  dgarmon@brunini.com
              James A. McCullough, II   on behalf of Interested Party   BP Energy Company 
               jmccullough@brunini.com,  dgarmon@brunini.com
              James Lawson Hester   on behalf of Creditor   E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company 
               lhester@wyattfirm.com,  cmohon@wyattfirm.com;slancaster@wyattfirm.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              James S Carr   on behalf of Interested Party   BP Energy Company 
               KDWBankruptcyDepartment@KelleyDrye.com
              James W. O’Mara   on behalf of Creditor   Trammo, Inc. omaraj@phelps.com,  
               jo.bankruptcy.ecf@phelps.com;donaldg@phelps.com
              James W. O’Mara   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Trammo, Inc. omaraj@phelps.com,  
               jo.bankruptcy.ecf@phelps.com;donaldg@phelps.com
              James W. O’Mara   on behalf of Interested Party Trammo, Inc.,  f/k/a Transammonia, Inc. 
               omaraj@phelps.com,  jo.bankruptcy.ecf@phelps.com;donaldg@phelps.com
              Jerome C Hafter   on behalf of Interested Party Trammo, Inc.,  f/k/a Transammonia, Inc. 
               hafterj@phelps.com,  spellt@phelps.com
              Joel L. Blackledge   on behalf of Creditor KRISTOFER  STEEL joel@blackledgelawfirm.com
              Jonathan E Sholtis   on behalf of Creditor Jerry Don Scudder, Jr. jsholtis@dshfirm.com,  
               lconner@dshfirm.com
              Karl  Fingerhood   on behalf of Interested Party   US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec 
               karl.fingerhood@usdoj.gov,  kenneth.long@usdoj.gov
              Karl  Fingerhood   on behalf of Interested Party   Mississippi Department of Environmental 
               Quality karl.fingerhood@usdoj.gov,  kenneth.long@usdoj.gov
              Karl D. Burrer   on behalf of Creditor   STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent 
               karl.burrer@haynesboone.com,  ishmael.kamara@haynesboone.com
              Kasee S. Heisterhagen   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Official Committee of Unsecured 
               Creditors of Mississippi Phosphates Corporation kheisterhagen@burr.com,  severett@burr.com
              Kenneth Gordon Long   on behalf of Interested Party   Mississippi Department of Environmental 
               Quality Kenneth.long@usdoj.gov,  efile_ees@usdoj.gov
              Kenneth Gordon Long   on behalf of Interested Party   US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec 
               Kenneth.long@usdoj.gov,  efile_ees@usdoj.gov
              Lacey Elizabeth Rochester   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC 
               lrochester@liskow.com,  lprice@liskow.com
              Lacey Elizabeth Rochester   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Shrieve Chemical 
               lrochester@liskow.com,  lprice@liskow.com
              Lawrence B. Voit   on behalf of Creditor   Nicholas Insulation Services, Inc. lvoit@silvervoit.com
              Lawrence B. Voit   on behalf of Creditor   SPI/Mobile Pulley Works, Inc. lvoit@silvervoit.com
              Lawrence B. Voit   on behalf of Creditor   Ranger Environmental Services, LLC lvoit@silvervoit.com
              Lenard M. Parkins   on behalf of Creditor   STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent 
               lenard.parkins@haynesboone.com
              Leslie C. Heilman   on behalf of Creditor   E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company 
               heilmanl@ballardspahr.com
              Marc. P. Solomon   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of 
               Mississippi Phosphates Corporation msolomon@burr.com
              Marcus M. Wilson   on behalf of Creditor   Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Mississippi 
               mwilson@blswlaw.com,  sdaniels@blswlaw.com
              Matthew Ward McDade   on behalf of Creditor   Mississippi Power Company mmcdade@balch.com,  
               bmarshall@balch.com;smhollis@balch.com
              Paul J. Delcambre, Jr   on behalf of Creditor   Mississippi Power Company pdelcambre@balch.com,  
               dbeal@balch.com;smhollis@balch.com
              Paul S. Murphy   on behalf of Debtor   Sulfuric Acid Tanks Subsidiary, Inc. 
               paul.murphy@butlersnow.com,  kitty.logan@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Paul S. Murphy   on behalf of Debtor   Ammonia Tank Subsidiary, Inc. paul.murphy@butlersnow.com,  
               kitty.logan@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Paul S. Murphy   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               paul.murphy@butlersnow.com,  kitty.logan@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Philip K. Jones, Jr   on behalf of Creditor Committee   Shrieve Chemical pkjones@liskow.com,  
               dleblanc@liskow.com
              Richard A. Montague, Jr.   on behalf of Creditor   Trammo, Inc. montagur@phelps.com,  
               colleen.wheeler@phelps.com
              Richard A. Montague, Jr.   on behalf of Interested Party Trammo, Inc.,  f/k/a Transammonia, Inc. 
               montagur@phelps.com,  colleen.wheeler@phelps.com
              Richard Mark Gaal   on behalf of Creditor   Flexicrew Staffing, Inc. ,  
               pholder@mcdowellknight.com;aminor@mcdowellknight.com
              Robert Alan Byrd   on behalf of Creditor   STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent rab@byrdwiser.com,  
               wrs@byrdwiser.com;WandaRitaStanovich@gmail.com
              Robert Alan Byrd   on behalf of Plaintiff   STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent rab@byrdwiser.com,  
               wrs@byrdwiser.com;WandaRitaStanovich@gmail.com
              Robert Ball McGinley, Jr.   on behalf of Creditor   Flexicrew Staffing, Inc. 
               rmcginley@mcdowellknight.com,  
               rgaal@mcdowellknight.com;aminor@mcdowellknight.com;ssmith@mcdowellknight.com;mkrscourtdocs@gmail.
               com
              Roger Adam Kirk   on behalf of Creditor   Brock Services, LLC akirk@gorekilpatrick.com
              Roy Hendee Furrh   on behalf of Interested Party   US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec 
               roy_furrh@deq.state.ms.us,  royhfurrh@aol.com
              Roy Hendee Furrh   on behalf of Interested Party   Mississippi Department of Environmental 
               Quality roy_furrh@deq.state.ms.us,  royhfurrh@aol.com
              Stephen W. Rosenblatt   on behalf of Debtor   Sulfuric Acid Tanks Subsidiary, Inc. 
               Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com,  
               velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;VJ.Money@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Stephen W. Rosenblatt   on behalf of Debtor   Ammonia Tank Subsidiary, Inc. 
               Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com,  
               velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;VJ.Money@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Stephen W. Rosenblatt   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com,  
               velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;VJ.Money@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Ted  Lampton   on behalf of Interested Party   Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 
               ted_Lampton@deq.state.ms.us
              Ted  Lampton   on behalf of Interested Party   US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec 
               ted_Lampton@deq.state.ms.us
              Thomas A McKnight, Jr.   on behalf of Creditor   McCain Engineering Co., Inc. 
               tmcknight@wallacejordan.com,  rrogers@wallacejordan.com
              Thomas M Hewitt   on behalf of Debtor   Sulfuric Acid Tanks Subsidiary, Inc. 
               thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              Thomas M Hewitt   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              Thomas M Hewitt   on behalf of Debtor   Ammonia Tank Subsidiary, Inc. 
               thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              United States Trustee   USTPRegion05.JA.ECF@usdoj.gov
              William H Patrick, III   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. 
               wpatrick@hellerdraper.com,  kfritscher@hellerdraper.com
              William J. Little, Jr.   on behalf of Creditor   HC2 Holding Inc. ecf@lentzlittle.com
              William Lee Watt   on behalf of Creditor   Nicholas Insulation Services, Inc. 
               lwatt@gibbswhitwell.com,  akelly@gibbswhitwell.com
              William P. Wessler   on behalf of Creditor   Jackson County Port Authority wwessler@cableone.net
                                                                                            TOTAL: 78
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Form hn002kms

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI

IN RE:
Mississippi Phosphates Corporation CASE NO. 14−51667−KMS

 DEBTOR. CHAPTER 11

NOTICE OF HEARING AND DEADLINES

            James W. OMara, on behalf of Trammo, Inc., has filed a MOTION FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT
OF ADMINSTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9) (the "Motion") (Dkt. #508) with
the Court in the above−styled case.

Your rights may be affected. You should read these papers carefully and discuss them with your
attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy case. (If you do not have an attorney, you might wish to consult
one.)

            The Court will hold a hearing on March 12, 2015, at 02:00 PM in the Bankruptcy Courtroom, 7th Floor, Dan
M. Russell, Jr. U.S. Courthouse, 2012 15th Street, Gulfport, Mississippi, to consider and act upon the Motion.

            If you do not want the Court to grant the Motion, or if you want the Court to consider your views on the
Motion , you or your attorney must file a written response explaining your position so that the Court receives it on or
before March 5, 2015. Attorneys and Registered Users of the Electronic Case Filing (ECF) system should file any
response using ECF. Others should file any response at U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Dan M. Russell, Jr. U.S. Courthouse,
2012 15th Street, Suite 244, Gulfport, MS 39501. If you file a response, you or your attorney are required to attend
the hearing. The hearing will be electronically recorded by the Court.

            If you or your attorney do not take these steps, the Court may decide that you do not oppose the Motion. If no
response is filed, the Court may consider the Motion and enter an order granting relief before the hearing date.

Dated: 2/20/15 Danny L. Miller, Clerk of Court
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Dan M. Russell, Jr. U.S. Courthouse
2012 15th Street, Suite 244
Gulfport, MS 39501
228−563−1790

Courtroom Deputy
228−563−1797 (use to advise of settlement)
228−563−1841
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Parties Noticed:    

Mississippi Phosphates Corporation
Stephen W. Rosenblatt
Christopher R. Maddux
Paul S. Murphy
J. Mitchell Carrington
Thomas M. Hewitt
James W. OMara
Jerome C. Hafter
Richard Montague
United States Trustee
Christopher J. Steiskal, Sr.
BMC Group, Inc.
OCP S.A.
Trammo, Inc
Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC
Carey L. Menasco
Grover C Monroe, II
Lacey Elizabeth Rochester
Shrieve Chemical
Philip K. Jones, Jr.
Central Maintenance & Welding, Inc.
Mississippi Power Company
Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc.
Burr & Forman LLP
Bess M. Parrish Creswell
Kasee S. Heisterhagen
Derek F. Meek
Marc P. Solomon

LIMITED SERVICE LIST PER ORDER DKT. #425:

Alan Lee Smith
Allison C. Carroll
Alston & Bird Llp
Amy Lassitter St. Pe'
Andrew R. Wilson
Alan Lee Smith Esq
Samuel H. Becker
Brian S. Hermann
Broadbill Partners II, LP
James A. Mccullough II
Butler Snow LLP
Robert A Byrd
C Wells
C. Davin Boldissar
Carey L. Menasco
Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation
Central Maint. & Welding, Inc.
Christopher R. Maddux
Christopher J Steiskal, Sr.
City of Moss Point Tax Collector
City of Pascagoula Code Enforcement
City of Pascagoula City Attorney
Clark Monroe
D. Sterling Kidd
David N Usry
David Wheeler
Delbert Hosemann
Devon J. Eggert
Diane Meyers
Douglas C. Noble
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Douglas S. Draper
H. Slayton Dabney, Jr.
Haynes and Boone LLP
Hudson Bay Credit Opportunities
Hudson Bay Fund, LP
Hudson Bay Intermediate Fund Ltd.
Hydrovac Industrial Services, Inc.
IRS
IRS c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney
J. Lawson Hester
Jackson County Economic Development Foundation
Jackson County MS Chancery Clerk
Jackson County Port Authority
Jackson County, MS and Jackson County Port Comm.
James A. Mccullough, II
James S Carr
James W. Omara
Jerome C. Hafter
Joe Tucker, Tax Collector
John Deere Financial
Jonathan J. Nash
Julie Martinelli
Karl D. Burrer
Karl Fingerhood
Kasee Sparks Heisterhagen
Kenneth G. Long
Lacey E. Rochester
Lawrence B. Voit
Leslie C. Heilman
Marcus M. Wilson
Matthew Ward Mcdade
MDEQ
Michael T. Fackler
MILFAM I LP
Mississippi Court Collections
Mississippi Department of Revenue
Mississippi Power Co.
MS Department of Trans.
MS Dept of Environmental Quality
MS State Dept. Of Health
MS State Highway Department
MS State Tax Commission
OCP S.A.
Office of the United States Trustee
Patricia B. Fugee
Paul J. Delcambre, Jr
Paul S. Murphy
Phelps Dunbar LLP
Philip K. Jones, Jr
Pine River Credit Relative Value Master Fund Ltd
Pine River Deerwood Fund Ltd.
Pine River Fixed Income Master Fund Ltd
Pine River Map
Pine River Master Fund Ltd
Premier Chemicals & Services, LLC
Richard Mark Gaal
Richard Montague
Ricoh USA Inc
Rob Lunsford
Robert Alan Byrd
Robert B. Mcginley, Jr.
Roger Adam Kirk
Roy Furrh
SEC
SEC c/o Asst. U.S. Attorney
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Shrieve Chemical
Stephen B. Porterfield
Stephen W. Rosenblatt
Steve Bryant
STUW, LLC
Theodore Lampton
Thomas A Mcknight, Jr.
Tobey M. Daluz
Trammo, Inc.
Trevor R. Hoffmann
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
United States Environmental Protection Agency
United States Environmental Protection Agency c/o United States Attorney`s Office
United States Securities and Exchange Com c/o United States Attorney`s Office
United States Trustee
US Dept. Of Justice, Env. Enf. Sec
US Fusion, LLC
Virtus Capital LP
W. Jarrett Little
Wilfrid Global Opportunity Fund, LP
William H Patrick, III
William J. Little, Jr.
William Lee Watt
William P. Wessler
William S Sugden
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